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Methodological notes:

= Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see the
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

= Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

» Not all questions included in the Mobile Technology and Its Social Impact Survey 2018 are

presented in this topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be
released in future reports.
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Q38a. In your daily life, how often do you interact with the following kinds of people —

frequently, occasionally, rarely or never? a. people who have different religious views than you

Never Rarely Occasionally Frequently DK/Refused Total
Colombia 19 19 26 36 0 100
India 17 18 40 19 7 100
Jordan 41 13 28 17 1 100
Kenya 17 33 17 32 1 100
Lebanon 13 10 37 36 3 100
Mexico 25 29 15 31 1 100
Philippines 17 33 34 16 0 100
South Africa 13 18 28 41 1 100
Tunisia 43 19 24 14 1 100
Venezuela 9 18 26 47 1 100
Vietnam 30 23 30 13 3 100
Q38b. In your daily life, how often do you interact with the following kinds of people —
frequently, occasionally, rarely or never? b. people who are of a different race or ethnicity than
you
Never Rarely Occasionally Frequently DK/Refused Total
Colombia 27 19 23 30 0 100
India 14 13 43 23 8 100
Jordan 34 14 28 23 1 100
Kenya 14 34 16 35 0 100
Lebanon 16 24 33 24 3 100
Mexico 40 29 14 16 1 100
Philippines 26 35 27 11 1 100
South Africa 15 19 29 37 1 100
Tunisia 40 19 23 17 1 100
Venezuela 18 22 22 38 1 100
Vietnam 34 30 24 9 3 100
Q39COLnata. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinionof ____ ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. Colombian nationals
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Colombia 4 8 45 41 2 100
Q39COLnatb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinionof _  ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Migrants living in Colombia
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Colombia 26 28 31 11 3 100
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Q39INDa. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according to

how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is that
very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. Hindus
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
India 1 2 14 81 2 100
Q39INDD. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according to
how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is that
very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Muslims
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
India 10 14 36 33 8 100
Q39J0Rrela. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. Muslims
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Jordan 2 2 18 77 1 100
Q39J0Rrelb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Christians
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Jordan 2 3 33 56 6 100
Q39JORnNatb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Refugees living in Jordan
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Jordan 9 12 36 40 3 100
Q39KENetha. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. People in the Luo tribe
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Kenya 10 7 37 42 4 100

Q39KENethb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of
y somewhat? b. People in the Kikuyu tribe

that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only

? And is

Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Kenya 10 5 37 44 4 100
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Q39KENnNatb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according to how you feel
about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is that very (favorable/unfavorable)
or only somewhat? b. Refugees living in Kenya

Depends on
which tribe
the refugee is
Very Somewhat Somewhat from (DO NOT
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable READ) DK/Refused Total
Kenya 26 11 31 27 1 3 100
Q39LEBrela. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. Sunnis
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Lebanon 4 8 40 40 9 100
Q39LEBrelb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Shias
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Lebanon 5 8 38 38 11 100
Q39LEBrelc. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? c. Christians
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Lebanon 1 5 38 47 8 100
Q39LEBnatb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Refugees living in Lebanon
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Lebanon 41 29 18 9 3 100
Q39MEXnatb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinionof ____ ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Central Americans fleeing to Mexico
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Mexico 22 26 31 12 9 100

Note: Data for this question have been corrected to reflect the don't know responses as of September 2, 2020
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Q39PHLrela. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according

to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. Muslims
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Philippines 22 19 42 15 2 100
Q39PHLrelb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Christians
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Philippines 1 2 25 72 0 100

Q39RSAetha. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according

to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. Black people
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
South Africa 4 3 22 69 2 100

Q39RSAethb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according

to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. White people
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
South Africa 15 9 33 40 3 100

Q39RSAethc. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according

to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? c. Coloured people
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
South Africa 12 8 33 43 4 100

Q39TUNrela. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according

to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. Sunni
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Tunisia 9 10 27 39 16 100

Q39TUNrelb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Shia

Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Tunisia 45 19 8 4 24 100
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Q39VENnNata. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. Venezuelan nationals

Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Venezuela 2 3 23 70 1 100
Q39VENnNatb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Migrants living in Venezuela
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Venezuela 6 10 40 40 4 100
Q39VIEnata. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? a. Viethamese nationals
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Vietnam 1 2 27 69 1 100
Q39VIEnatb. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according
to how you feel about them. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of ? And is
that very (favorable/unfavorable) or only somewhat? b. Migrants living in Vietnam
Very Somewhat Somewhat
unfavorable unfavorable favorable Very favorable| DK/Refused Total
Vietnam 6 14 50 25 6 100
Q40. Overall, do you think having an increasing number of people of many different races,
ethnic groups and nationalities in (survey country) makes this country a better place to live, a
worse place to live or doesn't make much difference either way?
Doesn't make much
A better place | A worse place difference either
to live to live way DK/Refused Total
Colombia 66 25 6 3 100
India 68 16 10 5 100
Jordan 13 70 14 2 100
Kenya 49 21 27 2 100
Lebanon 7 75 14 4 100
Mexico 20 22 55 3 100
Philippines 54 12 32 2 100
South Africa 36 33 30 1 100
Tunisia 24 38 36 2 100
Venezuela 47 9 42 2 100
Vietham 42 15 38 5 100
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